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SCHEDULE 95A
FEDERAL INCENTIVE TRACKER (C)
APPLICABILITY:
1. This Federal Incentive Tracker rate shall be applicable to the electric energy delivered to (M)
Customers under any schedule contained in this tariff except those Customers served on
Schedules 448, 449, 458 and 459 or Customers served under any special contract unless (©)
specifically included by such special contract. (©)
2. The rates in this schedule shall include the sum of: (i) the Treasury Grants that the Company (N)D)
has received and that are eligible to be credited to Customers under Section 1603(d) of the | |
American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009; (ii) production tax credits available in the ||
Schedule 95A rate year following the year that such production tax credits are utilized on the | (D)
Company’s tax return; and (iii) any tax benefits for manufacturing allowed under §199 of the I
internal Revenue Code in the Schedule 95A rate year following the year that such tax benefits l
are utilized on a tax return (collectively, “Credits”™). |
3. The rates in this schedule shall be adjusted annually to pass through the Credits for the I
Schedule 95A rate year adjusted by any true-up described in the Purpose section below. (N)
PURPOSE:
1. To pass the benefits associated with specific energy generation through to Customers. This (&)

C
rate will be adjusted annually to include the Credits available to be passed through to |
Customers for the rate year plus or minus any difference in the amount of Credits actually |
credited to customers during the current year when compared to the amount estimated to be l
passed through. This adjustment will adjust the tracker due to actual load being different than l
the forecast load used to set the rate. This true-up may result in the Schedule 95A rates (I;

being a charge if no offsetting Credits are available. (€)
ADJUSTMENT:
In addition to the rate specified in the otherwise applicable rate schedules:
MONTHLY RATE:
SCHEDULE 7* Energy Charge: (0.0285) cents per kWh ()]
SCHEDULE 24* Energy Charge: (0.0254) cents per kWh (1)
SCHEDULES 7A & 25* Energy Charge: (0.0251) cents per kWh (IXT)
SCHEDULE 26* Energy Charge: (0.0252) cents per kWh (1
*Rate applies to the schedule(s) as well as equivalent schedules such as Residential and Farm (K)
Schedules. |

I
|
(K)

(K) Transferred to Sheet No. 95-g
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SCHEDULE 95A
FEDERAL INCENTIVE TRACKER (©)
(Continued)
MONTHLY RATE:
SCHEDULE 29* Energy Charge: (0.0222) cents per kWh (M)(1)
SCHEDULE 31* Energy Charge: (0.0218) cents per kWh | (D
SCHEDULE 35* Energy Charge: (0.0170) cents per kWh (M)(1)
SCHEDULE 40
Secondary Voltage Metering Point < 350 kW:  Energy Charge: (0.0308) cents per kWh (0
Secondary Voltage Metering Point > 350 kW:  Energy Charge: (0.0308) cents per kWh |
Primary Voltage Metering Point: Energy Charge: (0.0308) cents per kWh ]
SCHEDULE 43 Energy Charge: (0.0185) cents per kWh M
SCHEDULE 46 Energy Charge: (0.0221) cents per kWh U]
SCHEDULE 49 Energy Charge: (0.0253) cents per kWh U]
SCHEDULES 448, 449, 458, 459 Energy Charge: (0.0000) cents per kWh (N)
SPECIAL CONTRACTS Energy Charge: (0.0000) cents per kWh (N)
SCHEDULE 50 - Customer-Owned Incandescent Lighting Service
Lamp Wattage Per Lamp (T)
327 Watts $(0.03) M
SCHEDULE 50 - Customer-Owned Mercury Vapor Lighting Service
SCHEDULE 50 - Customer-Owned Energy Only Mercury Vapor Lighting Service
Lamp Wattage Per Lamp (T)
100 Watts $(0.01) M
175 Watts $(0.02) |
400 Watts $(0.04) |
700 Watts $(0.07) |
1000 Watts $(0.10) 0
SCHEDULE 51 — LED (Light Emitting Diode) Lighting Service (N)
Lamp Wattage Per kWh |
70 Watt $(0.000231) |
90 Watt $(0.000231) |
180 Watt $(0.000231) (N)

(M) Transferred from Sheet No. 95-f
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SCHEDULE 95A
FEDERAL INCENTIVE TRACKER (C)
(Continued)
MONTHLY RATE:
SCHEDULE 52 - Sodium Vapor Lighting Service
Lamp Wattage Per Lamp (M)
50 Watt $(0.00)
70 Watt $(0.01) (N
100 Watt $(0.01) I
150 Watt $(0.01) |
200 Watt $(0.02) I
250 Watt $(0.02) |
310 Watt $(0.03) |
400 Watt $(0.05) ‘ 0
SCHEDULE 52 - Metal Halide Lighting Service
Lamp Wattage Per Lamp (T)
70 Watt $(0.01) ()
100 Watt : $(0.01) I
150 Watt $(0.02) |
175 Watt $(0.02) I
250 Watt $(0.03) I
400 Watt $(0.04) I
1000 Watt $(0.09) (1
SCHEDULE 53 — Sodium Vapor Lighting Service
Lamp Wattage Per Lamp (M
50 Watt $(0.00)
70 Wait $(0.01) 0
100 Watt $(0.01) I
150 Watt $(0.01) |
200 Watt $(0.02) I
250 Watt $(0.02) I
310 Watt $(0.03) I
400 Watt $(0.05) |
1000 Watt $(0.10) M
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SCHEDULE 95A
FEDERAL INCENTIVE TRACKER (C)
(Continued)
MONTHLY RATE:
SCHEDULE 53 — Metal Halide Lighting Service
Lamp Wattage Per Lamp
70 Watt $(0.01) (T)
100 Watt $(0.01) ()
150 Watt $(0.02) I
175 Watt $(0.02) |
250 Watt $(0.03) |
400 Watt $(0.04) (II)
SCHEDULE 54 — Customer-Owned Sodium Vapor Street Lighting Service
Lamp Wattage (T
Dusk to Dawn Per Lamp
50 Watt $(0.00) (T
70 Watt $(0.01)
100 Watt $(0.01) )
150 Watt $(0.01) I
200 Watt $(0.02) |
250 Watt $(0.02) |
310 Watt $(0.03) l
400 Watt $(0.05) |
1000 Watt $(0.10) |
U]
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(Continued)
MONTHLY RATE:
SCHEDULE 55 - Sodium Vapor Lighting Service*
Lamp Wattage Per Lamp (M
70 Watt $(0.01) (1
100 Watt $(0.01) I
150 Watt $(0.01) |
200 Watt $(0.02) I
250 Watt $(0.02) |
400 Watt $(0.05) (1
SCHEDULE 55 - Metal Halide Lighting Service*
Lamp Wattage Per Lamp (M
250 Watt $(0.03) 0]

SCHEDULE 57 — Continuous Lighting Service
Monthly Rate per Watt

(M)

of Connected Load: (0.006)¢ 0

SCHEDULE 58 - Directional Sodium Vapor Lighting Service®

Lamp Wattage Per Lamp (T)

70 Watt $(0.01) (1

100 Watt $(0.01) I
150 Watt $(0.01) I
200 Watt $(0.02) I
250 Watt $(0.02) I
400 Watt $(0.05) (1)

*Rate applies to the schedule(s) as well as equivalent schedules such as Residential and Farm

Schedules.
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SCHEDULE 95A
FEDERAL INCENTIVE TRACKER (C)
(Continued)
MONTHLY RATE:
SCHEDULE 58 - Directional Metal Halide Lighting Service*
Lamp Wattage Per Lamp (T)
175 Watt $(0.02) (1)
250 Watt $(0.03) |
400 Watt $(0.04) |
1000 Watt $(0.09) (
SCHEDULE 58 - Horizontal Sodium Vapor Lighting Service™
Lamp Wattage Per Lamp (T)
100 Watt $(0.01) 1t}
150 Watt $(0.01) |
200 Watt $(0.02) |
250 Watt $(0.02) |
400 Watt $(0.05) (1)
SCHEDULE 58 - Horizontal Metal Halide Lighting Service®
Lamp Wattage Per Lamp (T)
250 Watt $(0.03) (1)
400 Watt $(0.04) )
*Rate applies to the schedule(s) as well as equivalent schedules such as Residential and Farm
schedules.
BASIS:
The purpose of this schedule is to adjust rates, to the extent that Credits for electricity are (C)
available from the U.S. Government or when a true-up of credits received to those passed (C)N)
through is necessary. (N)
ADJUSTMENTS:
Rates in this schedule and those rates reflected in the schedules for electric service to which the
Credit in the Applicability section above applies, are subject to adjustment by such other (M

schedules in this tariff as may apply.

GENERAL RULES AND PROVISIONS:

Service under this schedule is subject to the General Rules and Provisions contained in this tariff
(Schedule 80) as they may be modified from time to time and other schedules of such tariff that
may from time to time apply as they may be modified from time to time.
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